Knightsbridge Village HOA
Balance Sheet

As of 06/30/25
ASSETS
Valley National Bank Operating §$ 37,459.38
Valley National Bank Reserve 99,249.93
Valley National Sec Dep 23,500.00
Assessments Receivable 16,956.06
Refundable Deposits 1,055.00
TOTAL ASSETS S 178,220.37

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

CURRENT LIABILITIES:

Security Deposits 3 23,500.00

Prepaid Owner Assessments 18,651.91

Subtotal Current Liab. $ 42,151.91
RESERVES :

Reserves — Conting./Painting s 89,957.78

Reserves — Pavement 1,241.38

Reserves — Cabana Roof 3,015.49

Reserves — Interest 5,035.28

Subtotal Reserves $ 99,249.93
EQUITY:

Prior Year Net Inc./Loss $ 60,741.43

Current Year Net Income/(Loss) (23,922.90)

Subtotal Equity [ 36,818.53

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY $ 178,220.37




Knightsbridge Village HOA
Income/Expense Statement
Period: 06/01/25 to 06/30/25

Description Current Period . Year-To-Date . Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

INCOME:
06310 Assessment Income 24,790.00 24,810.75 (20.75) 148,740.00 148,864.50 (124.50) 297,729.00
06340 Late Fee Income 305.00 .00 305.00 1,630.00 .00 1,630.00 .00
06380 Owner Admin. Fees Income 250.00 .00 250.00 1,000.00 .00 1,000.00 .00
06390 Owner Interest Income 198.70 .00 198.70 198.70 .00 198.70 .00
Subtotal Income 25,543.70 24,810.75 732.95 151,568.70 148,864.50 2,704.20 297,729.00

EXPENSES

07010 Management Feesg 1,700.00 1,700.00 .00 10,200.00 10,200.00 .00 20,400.00
07020 Accounting Fees .00 91.66 91.66 .00 549.96 549.96 1,100.00
07160 Legal Fees .00 833.33 833.33 7,500.00 4,999.98 (2,500.02) 10,000.00
07255 Website 100.00 100.00 .00 500.00 600.00 100.00 1,200.00
07280 Insurance .00 1,250.00 1,250.00 .00 7,500.00 7,500.00 15,000.00
07320 Office Supplies 278.44 166.66 (111.78) 2,044.44 999.96 (1,044.48) 2,000.00
07450 Other Taxes & Fees .00 50.00 50.00 556.62 300.00 (256.62) 600.00
08210 Pool Maintenance .00 525.00 525.00 2,100.00 3,150.00 1,050.00 6,300.00
08220 Pool Repairs 3,445.00 125.00 (3,320.00) 3,445.00 750.00 (2,695.00) 1,500.00
08510 Landscape Improvements .00 1,666.66 1,666.66 .00 9,999.96 9,999.96 20,000.00
08910 Electricity 1,325.95 1,375.00 49.05 7,604.56 8,250.00 645.44 16,500.00
08930 Water & Sewer 51.95 166.66 114.71 744.56 999.96 255.40 2,000.00
08990 Telephone .00 .00 .00 100.83 .00 (100.83) .00
09010 Tree Maintenance 19,700.00 1,666.66 (18,033.34) 19,700.00 9,999.96 (9,700.04) 20,000.00
09110 Repairs & Maintenance 18,699.50 1,916.66 (16,782.84) 20,541.35 11,499.96 (9,041.39) 23,000.00
09111 Irrigation Repairs 22,807.40 1,000.00 (21,807.40) 30,803.03 6,000.00 (24,803.03) 12,000.00
09120 Pressure Cleaning .00 258.33 258.33 .00 1,549.98 1,549.98 3,100.00
03610 Lawn Maintenance 6,644.00 6,644.00 .00 39,864.00 39,864.00 .00 79,728.00
09700 Irrigation Contract 1,924.00 1,625.00 (299.00) 7,696.00 9,750.00 2,054.00 19,500.00
09850 Janitorial Services 739.44 541.66 (197.78) 3,440.69 3,249.96 (190.73) 6,500.00
09910 Reserves - Contingency 3,108.42 3,108.41 (.01) 18,650.52 18,650.46 (.06) 37,301.00
TOTAL EXPENSES 80,524.10 24,810.69 (55,713.41) 175,491.60 148,864.14 (26,627.46) 297,729.00
CURRENT YEAR NET INCOME/(LOSS  (54,980.40) .06 (54,980.46) (23,922.90) .36 (23,923.26) .00




Date 06/27/25 Rnightsbridge village HOA
RECONCILIATION

Bank account #: 01 Valley National Bank Operating

#0000 Page 0001

1010 Valley National Bank Opera G/L Acct Bal: 37,459.38
Statement date: 06/30/25 Bank Balance: 52,887.54
Chk-# Date Reference Clr-date Uncleared Uncleared
Checks Deposits
OUTSTANDING ITEMS: '
101273 04/15/25 TOTAL IRRIGATION MANAGEME 444 .50
101296 06/10/25 INTEGRITY PROPERTY MGT 1,700.00
101298 06/17/25 HOT SHOT MEDIA GROUP INC. 169.99
101303 06/19/25 EAGLE POOLS 120.00
101304 06/19/25 JM HOLIDAY LIGHTING 3,983.67
06/26/25 Lockbox cash receipts 185.00
06/26/25 Lockbox cash receipts 185.00
06/26/25 Lockbox cash receipts 185.00
101308 06/26/25 TROY THE TILE GUY, LLC 10,115.00
06/27/25 Lockbox cash receipts 365.00
06/27/25 Lockbox cash receipts 185.00
Total Outstanding 16,533.16 1,105.00
Bank Reconciliation Summary
Checkbook Balance 37,459.38 Reconciling Balance 52,887.54
Uncleared Checks, Credits 16,533.16+ Bank Stmt. Balance 52,887.54
Uncleared Deposits, Debits 1,105.00- Difference 0.00

~— End of report ——



